Barnacle Goose
Barnacle Goose
Barnacle Goose
Barnacle Goose
Barnacle Goose
Barnacle Goose
Barnacle Goose
Barnacle Goose
Barnacle Goose
Barnacle Goose
Canada Goose
Caspian Gull
Common Buzzard
Common Sandpiper
Common Sandpiper
Common Scoter
Common Snipe
Dunlin

Dunlin

Dunlin

Dunlin

Dunlin

Golden Plover
Goldeneye
Goldfinch

Great White Egret
Grey Partridge
Grey Wagtail
Greylag Goose
Herring Gull
Herring Gull
Herring Gull
House Martin
Jackdaw

Kestrel

Kittiwake

Linnet

Meadow Pipit
Merlin

Mistle Thrush
Osprey

Osprey

Peregrine
Peregrine
Peregrine
Peregrine

Pied Wagtail
Pink-footed Goose
Pink-footed Goose
Pintail

Raven

Red Grouse
Red-legged Partridge
Redshank
Redstart

Reed Bunting

Ring Ouzel
Ringed Plover
Shelduck
Siskin

Sky Lark

Stonechat

Stonechat
Swallow
Swift
Swift

26/03/17
09/04/17
11/05/17
12/06/17
22/06/17
26/06/17
13/07/17
26/07/17
06/08/17
16/05/17
20/06/17
16/10/17
06/10/17
23/04/17
18/06/17
22/06/17
26/03/17
05/05/17
02/06/17
08/06/17
23/07/17
02/11/17
22/03/17
30/10/17
20/08/17
18/10/17
24/07/17
07/05/17
13/06/17
16/03/17
24112117
03/12/17
27/08/17
24/09/17
13/08/17
17/03/17
30/04/17
02/04/17
16/07/17
24/09/17
03/05/17
30/05/17
05/03/17
23/07/17
24/09/17
25/07/17
30/04/17
09/10/17
26/03/17
26/10/17
02/05/17
20/08/17
20/08/17
02/06/17
29/10/17

22/06/17

27110117
29/05/17
31/05/17
28M11/17
02/04/17

13/08/17
07/08/17
22/06/17

Warley Moor Reservoir (Fly Flatts) 2017
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on water

One with leg ring

1 ringed bird from Svalbard, caught and ringed on the Solway, SW Scotland.
with juveniles

1st Winter

moved through during the day

incresed to 14 by 9/5/17

12 birds included three young

female

Up to eight seen regularly during May.

During June - singles on 12th & 28th and up to seven birds on four other occasions.
Four birds on 1st August.

juvenile

across the flat moorland

all females

post-breeding flock

>NE at 1500 hrs (photo)

juveniles

pair - seen regularly in June.

22 adults 18 juveniles

>W

>SW

mostly >NE

Seen during a period of observation.

viz mig >S

8 in air together over west bank and 3 over the Nab

adult on water all day in gale force winds W>6 and rain.
possible breeding birds.

Up to 40 birds in April and over 200 passing during the migration period on 27/8.
female

post-breeding flocks >west

soaring over water

flying south

pair working the moor

Four other reports of singles during August.

photos in flight

Four birds on adjacent posts on Oxenhope moor, likely a family party.
Seen regularly. Chicks seen in June.

>W

> NW to west of Fly Flatts

heading south

Regular reports throughout year, with up to six birds recorded.

seven birds plus 1 chick

Pairs regularly seen. Four males on territory 22/6. A post-breeding flock of 25 seen on
8/10.

Two males and two females on passage. Also two birds on 26/10 and a single female

There were 14 spring records between 26/1 and 26/5. Highest daily count was eight.

summer & autumn - Between 17/7 and 27/12 there were 32 reports of post-breeding
>W during a period of observation.

>SW

feeding over water



Teal
Tree Pipit
Twite

Wheatear
Wheatear
Whinchat
Whinchat

Wigeon
Woodpigeon

20/01/17
20/08/17
29110117

30/04/17

17/07/17
25/09/17
24/09/17

6
1 blogging then >SW
2
Spring - 155 birds were reported between 21/3 and 19/5. There were three double-
figure counts: 18 (23/4), 26 (25/4) & 24 (30/4).
summer & autumn - 275 birds passed this site from 3/7 to 20/10. There were 12
1 Male, in with Wheatears. Another male seen on 26/4.
4 Two adults and two juveniles and again next day. Also two birds on 18/8, and singles
14

31 viz mig >S



