		\A/-	where Manage Decomposite (Flor Flortes) 2047
Damasla Casas	00/00/47		rley Moor Reservoir (Fly Flatts) 2017
Barnacle Goose	26/03/17	1	
Barnacle Goose	09/04/17	1	on water
Barnacle Goose	11/05/17	2	
Barnacle Goose	12/06/17	2	One with leg ring
Barnacle Goose	22/06/17	2	
Barnacle Goose	26/06/17	2	
Barnacle Goose	13/07/17	2	
Barnacle Goose	26/07/17	2	
Barnacle Goose	06/08/17	2	
Barnacle Goose	16/05/17	2	1 ringed bird from Svalbard, caught and ringed on the Solway, SW Scotland.
Canada Goose	20/06/17	c400	with juveniles
Caspian Gull	16/10/17	1	1st Winter
Common Buzzard	06/10/17	7	moved through during the day
Common Sandpiper	23/04/17	11	incresed to 14 by 9/5/17
Common Sandpiper	18/06/17		12 birds included three young
Common Scoter	22/06/17	1	female
Common Snipe	26/03/17	9	
Dunlin	05/05/17	6	Up to eight seen regularly during May.
Dunlin	02/06/17	11	
Dunlin	08/06/17	1	During June - singles on 12th & 28th and up to seven birds on four other occasions.
Dunlin	23/07/17	3	Four birds on 1st August.
Dunlin	02/11/17	1	juvenile
Golden Plover	22/03/17	235	across the flat moorland
Goldeneye	30/10/17	3	all females
Goldfinch	20/08/17	c30	post-breeding flock
Great White Egret	18/10/17	1	>NE at 1500 hrs (photo)
Grey Partridge	24/07/17	2	juveniles
Grey Wagtail	07/05/17	_	pair - seen regularly in June.
Greylag Goose	13/06/17		22 adults 18 juveniles
Herring Gull	16/03/17	47	>W
Herring Gull	24/12/17	121	>SW
Herring Gull	03/12/17	137	mostly >NE
House Martin	27/08/17	c150	Seen during a period of observation.
Jackdaw	24/09/17	16	viz mig >S
Kestrel	13/08/17	11	8 in air together over west bank and 3 over the Nab
Kittiwake	17/03/17	1	adult on water all day in gale force winds W>6 and rain.
	30/04/17	8	· ·
Linnet Manday Dinit		0	possible breeding birds.
Meadow Pipit	02/04/17	4	Up to 40 birds in April and over 200 passing during the migration period on 27/8.
Merlin	16/07/17	1	female
Mistle Thrush	24/09/17	9	post-breeding flocks >west
Osprey	03/05/17	1	soaring over water
Osprey	30/05/17	1	flying south
Peregrine	05/03/17	2	pair working the moor
Peregrine	23/07/17	2	Four other reports of singles during August.
Peregrine	24/09/17	2	photos in flight
Peregrine	25/07/17	4	Four birds on adjacent posts on Oxenhope moor, likely a family party.
Pied Wagtail	30/04/17		Seen regularly. Chicks seen in June.
Pink-footed Goose	09/10/17	48	>W
Pink-footed Goose	26/03/17	c300	> NW to west of Fly Flatts
Pintail	26/10/17	1	heading south
Raven	02/05/17	6	Regular reports throughout year, with up to six birds recorded.
Red Grouse	20/08/17	c30	
Red-legged Partridge	20/08/17	c40	
Redshank	02/06/17		seven birds plus 1 chick
Redstart	29/10/17	4	
Reed Bunting	22/06/17		Pairs regularly seen. Four males on territory 22/6. A post-breeding flock of 25 seen on
			8/10.
Ring Ouzel	27/10/17	4	Two males and two females on passage. Also two birds on 26/10 and a single female
Ringed Plover	29/05/17	1	
Shelduck	31/05/17	4	
Siskin	28/11/17	15	
Sky Lark	02/04/17	12	
Stonechat		8	There were 14 spring records between 26/1 and 26/5. Highest daily count was eight.
Stonechat		11+	summer & autumn - Between 17/7 and 27/12 there were 32 reports of post-breeding
Swallow	13/08/17	c150	>W during a period of observation.
Swift	07/08/17	123	>SW
Swift	22/06/17	50+	feeding over water

Teal	20/01/17	6	
Tree Pipit	20/08/17	1	blogging then >SW
Twite	29/10/17	2	
Wheatear			Spring - 155 birds were reported between 21/3 and 19/5. There were three double-figure counts: 18 (23/4), 26 (25/4) & 24 (30/4).
Wheatear			summer & autumn - 275 birds passed this site from 3/7 to 20/10. There were 12
Whinchat	30/04/17	1	Male, in with Wheatears. Another male seen on 26/4.
Whinchat	17/07/17	4	Two adults and two juveniles and again next day. Also two birds on 18/8, and singles
Wigeon	25/09/17	14	
Woodpigeon	24/09/17	31	viz mig >S